BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS
COUNTY OF KITTITAS
STATE OF WASHINGTON

RESOLUTION

NO.: 2016- QZ{Q

TO AFFIRM KITTITAS COUNTY FAIR RATES AND FEES

WHEREAS: The Director of the Kittitas Valley Event Center has the authority to
establish the various rates, policies, and procedures governing the Kittitas
County Fair, and

WHEREAS: the people of Kittitas County benefit by having available to them a
published rate and fee structure for the Kittitas County Fair and,

WHEREAS: the Kittitas County Board of County Commissioners has the authority to
establish or affirm such rate structures by resolution and,

WHEREAS: a rate structure that is established by resolution protects the public from
preferential or arbitrary pricing,

WHEREAS: a rate/fee structure is currently in place for the Kittitas County Fair,

WHEREAS: items listed in Exhibit “A” will be adopted/continued as the Kittitas
County Fair rate/fee schedule.

WHEREAS: a Public Hearing has been held on February 2, 2016 to receive public
comment;

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED: That the Kittitas County Board of
Commissioners affirms and approves ratifying the attached rate/fee schedule (Exhibit
“A”) as proposed by the Facilities Director of the Kittitas Valley Event Center.

ADOPTED this | /" day of Fo4— 2016.

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS
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Julie A. Kjorsvik

KITTITAS COUNTY, WASHINGTON

Paul JAwell, Vice-Chairman
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Gary Bem)t, Commissioner




EXHIBIT A
Kittitas County Fair Rates and Fees Schedule

Current 2016
Effective Date 2/16/2016
Admissions
General
Adult (13 and Older) $ 9.00 $ 10.00
Child (6-12) $ 600 $ 6.00
Child (5 and under) Free Free
Senior (60+) $ 600 $ 6.00
Active Duty Military w/ ID Free
Season Pass
Adult $ 2500 $ 30.00
Exhibitors $ 13.00 $ 15.00
Exhibitors - Late Entry $ 16.00 $ 20.00
Carnival
POP - Advanced Purc. $ 25.00 TBD
POP - Gate Purc. $ 30.00 TBD
Bedding Fees(Includes Tax)
Open(per animal)
Horse $ 13.00 § 20.00
Beef $ 17.00 $ 20.00
Swine $ 1500 $ 12.00
Sheep $ 1500 $ 12.00
Goats $ 1500 § 12.00
Rabbit/Poultry/Cavies $ 300 § 4.00
4-H/FFA(per animal)
Horse $ 700 $ 12.00
Beef $ 1000 $ 12.00
Swine $ 800 $ 8.00
Sheep $ 800 $ 8.00
Goats $ 8.00 § 8.00
Rabbit/Poultry/Cavies $ 200 $ 3.00
Vendor/Concessionaire
Outdoor(10x10)
Single Booth $ 350.00 $ 400.00
Corner Booth $ 450.00 $ 500.00
Additional Adjacent Booth $ 350.00 $ 350.00



Indoor(8x8)
Single Booth
Corner Booth
Additional Adjacent Booth

Food Concessionaires
Min Fee
Percentage Fee(of Gross)

Parking
Daily General
Season General(For Season Pass Holders)
Livestock Lot
Week Camping

375.00
400.00

500.00

20%

8.00

25.00
250.00
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400.00
500.00
350.00

500.00
20%

10.00
30.00
30.00
250.00



