BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS COUNTY OF KITTITAS STATE OF WASHINGTON

RESOLUTION

NO.: 2016-<u>026</u>

TO AFFIRM KITTITAS COUNTY FAIR RATES AND FEES

WHEREAS: The Director of the Kittitas Valley Event Center has the authority to establish the various rates, policies, and procedures governing the Kittitas

County Fair, and

WHEREAS: the people of Kittitas County benefit by having available to them a

published rate and fee structure for the Kittitas County Fair and,

WHEREAS: the Kittitas County Board of County Commissioners has the authority to

establish or affirm such rate structures by resolution and,

WHEREAS: a rate structure that is established by resolution protects the public from

preferential or arbitrary pricing,

WHEREAS: a rate/fee structure is currently in place for the Kittitas County Fair,

WHEREAS: items listed in Exhibit "A" will be adopted/continued as the Kittitas

County Fair rate/fee schedule.

WHEREAS: a Public Hearing has been held on February 2, 2016 to receive public

comment;

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED: That the Kittitas County Board of Commissioners affirms and approves ratifying the attached rate/fee schedule (Exhibit "A") as proposed by the Facilities Director of the Kittitas Valley Event Center.

ADOPTED this Way of Feb 2016.

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS

KITTITAS COUNTY, WASHINGTON

Obie O'Brien, Chairman

Paul Jewell, Vice-Chairman

Gary Bernett, Commissioner

ATTEST L

CLERK OF THE BOARD

Julie A. Kir

EXHIBIT A

Kittitas County Fair Rates and Fees Schedule

	Current			2016	
Effective Date				2/16/2016	
Admissions					
General					
Adult (13 and Older)	\$	9.00	\$	10.00	
Child (6-12)	\$	6.00	\$	6.00	
Child (5 and under)		Free		Free	
Senior (60+)	\$	6.00	\$	6.00	
Active Duty Military w/ ID				Free	
Season Pass					
Adult	\$	25.00	\$	30.00	
Exhibitors	\$	13.00	\$	15.00	
Exhibitors - Late Entry	\$	16.00	\$	20.00	
Carnival					
POP - Advanced Purc.	\$	25.00		TBI	
POP - Gate Purc.	\$	30.00		TBI	
Bedding Fees(Includes Tax)					
Open(per animal)					
Horse	\$	13.00	\$	20.00	
Beef	\$	17.00	\$	20.00	
Swine	\$	15.00	\$	12.00	
Sheep	\$	15.00	\$	12.00	
Goats	\$	15.00	\$	12.00	
Rabbit/Poultry/Cavies	\$	3.00	\$	4.00	
4-H/FFA(per animal)					
Horse	\$	7.00	\$	12.00	
Beef	\$	10.00	\$	12.00	
Swine	\$	8.00	\$	8.00	
Sheep	\$	8.00	\$	8.00	
Goats	\$	8.00	\$	8.00	
Rabbit/Poultry/Cavies	\$	2.00	\$	3.00	
Vendor/Concessionaire					
Outdoor(10x10)					
Single Booth	\$	350.00	\$	400.00	
Corner Booth	\$	450.00	\$	500.00	
Additional Adjacent Booth	\$	350.00	\$	350.00	

Indoor(8x8)			
Single Booth	\$ 375.00	\$	400.00
Corner Booth	\$ 400.00	\$	500.00
Additional Adjacent Booth		\$	350.00
Food Concessionaires			
Min Fee	\$ 500.00	\$	500.00
Percentage Fee(of Gross)	20%		20%
arking			
Daily General	\$ 8.00	\$	10.00
Season General(For Season Pass Holders)		\$	30.00
Livestock Lot	\$ 25.00	\$	30.00
Week Camping	\$ 250.00	\$	250.00